,ﬁﬂa, .,_i .Lw

Mﬂmmﬁ_m 3 /.
VR P wBiEN g

STATE OF THE
MEDIA REPORT,
2023/2024

o
it SLEA DR




o

SURVEY METHODOLOGY MEDIA

Dates of Fieldwork 24t February — 4t March 2024

Interviews were conducted through Computer Assisted Telephone Interviews (CATI) & Computer Assisted
Personal Interviewing (CAPI)

How was the survey conducted?

The relevant section of the public that was targeted in the survey (i.e. the universe) was persons who were |5
Universe and Survey sample years old and above at the time of the survey.The overall survey had a target survey sample size of 3580

respondents.
What was the margin of error? *1.638% at 95% degree of confidence.
What was the response rate? 97% response rate.

The survey covered all the 47 counties in the 8 regions..To ensure the survey findings were representative of
the Kenyan, | 5+ years population , the distribution of the survey sample across the 47 counties was
proportionately allocated.As such Rift Valley region took the highest sample with North eastern region taking
the least sample.

Data Analysis Data was processed and analyzed using SPSS 26 statistical software due to it’s high accuracy and reliability.

Survey Geographical Coverage
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SAMPLE DISTRIBUTION MAERLA

2019 Census Population 20 Ilzoijlna stlij;nl >+ Regional Adult Regional Target |Regional Achieved
(Millions) Millions Proportions sample Sample
43 346 368

2.9

NORTH EASTERN 2.5 .5 4% |64 | 64
EASTERN 6.8 49 15% 533 533
CENTRAL 5.5 4.| 13% 428 431
RIFT VALLEY 12.8 85 26% 923 922
WESTERN 5.0 34 10% 363 364
NYANZA 6.3 4.2 3% 456 455
NAIROBI 4.4 3.3 10% 340 343

TOTAL 47.6 32.8 100% 3,554 3,580
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Media Consumption e i

= TV and radio continue to be the main sources of information. About one in every three respondents
(33%) indicated that they consumed content from TV within the last one week, another 32% mentioned

radio, while social media garnered|8% of the mentions. There are no major changes between the findings
of the 2022 survey and the 2023 one.

= Regionally, North Eastern and Western regions exhibited a higher preference for radio consumption over
television.

= Further analysis shows that urban residents have a higher inclination towards TV consumption, with 83%
of urban dwellers engaging with this information medium. Similarly, peri-urban areas recorded a
substantial TV consumption rate of 79%. Conversely, radio consumption is notably higher among rural
dwellers, with 78% of them favoring this medium for their informational and entertainment needs.
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MEDIA CONSUMPTION -WEIGHTED TO 100% MEDfA

Television

Radio

Social media
Family/friends/colleagues
Newspapers

Online news websites

Bloggers

]
B s
B s
B 4

| 1%

18%

33%

33%

Television

Radio

Social media
Family/friends/colleagues
Newspapers

Online news websites
Music Streaming
Magazine

Video streaming
Podcasts

Books

In the past one week did you consume any of the following media?

COUNCIL OF KENYA

I 339
I 32
I 18
6
5%
JJ 3%
V1%
| 1%
1%
| 0.3%
| 0.2%

n=3580
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Television
Radio

Social media
Family/friends

Newspapers

Online news
websites

Bloggers

MAIN SOURCE OF NEWS MED T A

- 17% SO s - 18%

Family/friends/colleagues/o !

I 2% pinion leaders I 2
I 1% Online news websites I 1%
1% Newspapers | 1%

0.03% Magazines | 0.1%

Overall, which of the following do you use as a main source of news?

COUNCIL OF KENYA
—

m Traditional Media
= Digital Media

n=3580
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TV Viewership e i

= A considerable proportion of the surveyed respondents, at least 27%, allocate |-2 hours
to view television (TV) on a typical day. This represents a 2% increase from 2022 (25%)
and an 8% increase from 2021 (19%). Another 20% mentioned they dedicate 3-4 hours to
TV viewership.

* Notably, 22% of the surveyed respondents indicated that they do not watch TV
altogether. This is a significant drop from 42% in 2021.

* Moreover, a majority (75%) disclosed that they typically watch TV during prime hours
between 7:00 PM and 10:00 PM, with an additional 9% tuning in between 4:01 PM and
6:59 PM.
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TIMEWHENTYV IS MOST WATCHED MEDIA

COUNCIL OF KENYA

46% 75%

29%
7 7% 9%

9%
9%
) 6% 6% °
6am — |10am  |0am —noon  Noon-4pm 4pm-8pm 8pm-Midnight 6AM-9 90lAM- | PM-4 4.01PM- 7.00PM- 10.01 PM -
AM 12.59 PM PM 6.59PM 10.00PM 12.00AM
What time of the day do you mostly watchTV? n=2729, Those

who watch TV
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TV STATIONS WATCHED MEDLA
COUNCIL OF KENYA
m In the last one week, which TV stations have you watched? m

Citizen TV 35% Citizen TV I 3 5%
KBC I (2% NTV I | | %
NTV I 1% KTN Home I 8%
KTN Home [N | 1% KTN News I 7%
KTN News I 7% K24 I 7%
Inooro TV I 6% KBC _6Z/%
K24 T 5% Inooro TV 1 6%
Ramogi TV I 2% m TV47 I 5%
Kameme TV B 1% Ramogi TV Il 3%
Maisha Magic [l 3%
Kass TV B 1% )
KissTV I 1% /—\ I:."'|' Kameme TV I 2%
Sasa TV I 1% ' KEN | 4 Mzalendo TV B |%
(-] it'swhat'son o,
Mzalendo TV I 1% \/ Kassf v el |°A
KTN Burudani 1 1% Welcome Home Mutongol TVERE] %
International Channels | |%
Switch TV | 1%
Ebru TV 1 1% SasaTV | |%
. ) . Ebru TV | 0.4%
Maisha Magic | 1% BTV | 0.1%

Others M 4%
n=2718,
= Citizen TV emerged as the most-watched Television Station in the past one week to the survey, commanding a substantial
viewership of 35% in both 2023 and 2022. It was followed by NTV with | 1% of viewership,and KTN Home with 8%.
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HOW TV CONTENT IS ACCESSED MEDTA

COUNCIL OF KENYA

Set-top Box (free to

Set-top Box (free to | \ 45%
air/pay) Ly pAFPE7)
Digital/ Online Digital TV/App 24%
platform/ Streaming 19%
(laptop’ smart... Dlgltall Online
platform/ Streaming - 19%
(laptop, smart...
Satellite/cable 12%
Satellite/cable . 11%
Digital App In a social place 1%
(Hotel, Bar etc)
How do you access your TV? n=2729, Those

who watch TV
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RADIO LISTENERSHIP MEDIA

COUNCIL OF KENYA

m202] =2022 2023

26%

25%

21%21%
19%

17% 16%

15% 15%

1%

10%

9% 10% 99

5%

2%

% 0.0%0.0%

Less than 30 mins 30 mins = | hour 1-2 hours 3-4 hours 5-6 hours More than 6 hours | do not listen to I don't know
Radio

In a typical day, how long do you spend listening to RADIO?
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TIMEWHEN RADIO IS LISTENED TO MEDIA

35% 33%
24%
17% e
13%
) . I
6am — |10am  10am —noon  Noon-4pm 4pm-8pm  8pm-Midnight 6 AM 5.9 SOOI
AM 2:59: Pl

What time of the day do you mostly listen to radio?

COUNCIL OF KENYA

27%

12%

9%
2%
]

IPM-4 40l PM- 700PM- 10.0l PM-
PM 6.59PM 10.00PM 12.00AM

n=2637, Those who listen to
the radio
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Local & Foreign Radio Content Listened to MEDLA

COUNCIL OF KENYA

Entertainment (Music, movies, comedy, soaps, drama) 1 4% 1 6%
Live Sports/sports shows/sports events 10% 3%

n=2589

15%

In a typical week, which of the following types of radio programmes do you listen to?
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RADIO STATIONS LISTENED TO MEDIA

Radio Citizen INEG_— | 3% oy s

adio Jambo

Radio Jambo NN | 6% Radio Maisha

Radio Maisha NG |2% Milele FM

Milele FM I 8% | RadioF4;I
Nnooro

Inooro FM I 4% Classic 105

Kameme FM I 4% Ramogi FM

Radio Taifa - 4% K;mde.mc_arF.:’l

g adio laira

Classic 105 1M 3% W

Ramogi FM Ml 3% Musyi FM

Kiss 100 1M 3% KBC English Service

Kass FM [l 3% s |

. Mulembe FM

Musyi FM [l 2% Star FM

KBC English.... 2% Egesa FM

Others NG | 9% NRG Radio

Others

In a typical week, which radio stations do you listen to?

COUNCIL OF KENYA

I, 229%
I | 4%
L [WIVA
I 6%
I 50

I 50

I 50

N 4%

N 3%

N 3%

B 2%

2%

2%

H 2%

M 1%

A

| WA

W%

I | 9%

n=2637, Those who listen to the radio
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ACCESSTOTHE RADIO CONTENT MEDIA

COUNCIL OF KENYA

FM radio receivers

43% FM radio receivers 42%

air/pay) air/pay)

Digital/ OnIine. Digital/ Online
platform/ Streaming - 12% platform/ Streaming

(laptop, handset,... (laptop, handset,...

35%

15%

Digital App I 4% Digital App/ App Ya 6%

Dijitali

Don't Know ‘ 1%

Car/public vehicle § 2%

How do you access your Radio? . .
n=2635, Those who listen to the radio
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MEDIA

COUNCIL OF KENYA

NEWSPAPER READERSHIP
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Newspaper Readership MEDLA

" At least 26% of the surveyed respondents indicated that they read a newspaper in a typical
week, which is a 3% drop from 2022 (29%).

* Gender wise there is a significant difference in newspaper readership, with more males (33%)
than females (18%) indicating they read a newspaper. Additionally, newspaper readership is
higher in urban and peri-urban areas compared to the rural areas.

= Daily Nation Newspaper is the most read newspaper, commanding a significant readership of
35% in 2023 compared to 42% in 2022. | It was followed by the Standard at 21%, Taifa Leo at
4%, and the Star at 8%.

= Similarly, the Daily Nation is the favorite newspaper for many, with 48% of newspaper readers

indicating it is their primary reading choice. It was followed by the Standard (18%), Taifa Leo
(15%),and The Star (7%).
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NEWSPAPER READERSHIP MEDIA
B 2023

@

®ENo = Yes

B No = Yes

In a typical week do you read newspapers?

n=3580
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NEWSPAPER/PUBLICATION READ MEDIA

COUNCIL OF KENYA

Daily Nation GG 425 Daily Nation | -
The Standard NN 25% The Stndard N 21%
Taifa Leo NN 14% Taifa Leo [ 14%
Star [l 4%

The Star [ 8%

Nairobian [l 3%
Nairobian [} 6%

People Daily [l 3%

Citizen weekly [ 2% PPt Al - 5%
Business daily [} 2% Business daily . 4%
Mwanaspoti | 1% Citizen weekly [} 3%
The east African | 0.4% The East African ] 2%
My Gov | 0.4% My Gov I 1%

h A%
Others | 0.1% Others |0.3%

If yes , which newspapers/publications do you read? n=919, Those who read newspapers
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| purchase a hard copy

| subscribe online

| read at a social place
e.g., restaurant, hotel,

barbershop, matatu...

| read at vendor’s
selling point

| get free copies

o

ACCESS TO NEWSPAPERS MEDIA

56%

16%

11%

11%

%

How do you access your preferred newspapers?

COUNCIL OF KENYA

| purchase a hard copy _ 37%
| subscribe online/ soft s
: 21%
version
| read at a social place o
18%
e.g., restaurant,...
| read at vendor’s selling o
: 15%
point

At the office/business l 6%
premise j

| get free copies I 4%

n=920, Those who read newspapers
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DRIVERS TO PURCHASE A NEWSPAPER MEDIA

New: [ 5 -
poiics I 15 porics I 1%
spors NN 17 spor I 127

Features [ 6% Classified/Display/Adverts/T.. |} 8%
Opinion pages [l 4% My Gov [ 8%
Classified/Display/Adverts [l 4% Opinion pages [l 5%
My Gov [} 2% Betting odds [} 5%
Betting odds [ 2% Features [ 4%
Pull-outs | 1% Pull-outs [} 3%
Obituaries | 1% Obituaries [l 3%

= Most (33%) newspaper readers buy them to consume news.Additionally, 18% of newspaper readers are driven by
their interest in politics to by copy, while 27% buy them to read sports coverage. Furthermore, 8% of newspaper
readers are motivated by classifieds/display ads/tenders, among other related content.

In a typical week what drives you to purchase/read a newspaper: n=879, Those who read newspapers
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MEDIA

WEBSITES AND DIGITAL NEWS o
PLATFORMS

Il

20,

BEST DG Frum—

TUKO - § G

[=r] "'.I",‘-_.sl-ﬁL
m Politics Kenya World Entertainment People Business Climate Swahili Sports Ask an Expert

>
{,3?!?,'?_{‘-‘,_“ NEWS WAMANCHI REPORTING BUSINESS SPORTS ENTERTAINMENT  EXCLUSIVE VIDEOS PODCASTS LUVETV  LIVE RADIO E—

Latest Entertainment Crime  Exclusives Politics MpashoVideos InPictures  Infographics  Events
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VISITING NEWS WEBSITES MAERLA

= A significant proportion (48%) of the surveyed respondents indicated that they do not

visit news websites. There was no significant statistical differences from 49% recorded
in 2022.

"= Among those who visit news websites, |13% read Tuko, another 9% visit Citizen Digital,
while 7% browse Mpasho, among other websites.

" Tuko emerged as the most popular news website, with a notable readership of 33% in
2023 compared to 28% recorded in 2022. It is followed by Citizen Digital (21%) and
Mpasho (13%).
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VISITING NEWS WEBSITES MEDIA

tuko.co.ke |NEG |14% Tuko.co.ke |G 13%
citizen.digital | NS 1 1% citizen. Digital [ 9%
Nation.Africa ||l 7% Mpasho I 7%

standardmedia.co.ke [ 7% standardmedia.coke Ml 3%

Nation. Africa [} 3%

Kenyans.co.ke [l 3%
the-star.coke | 3%

Mpasho [l 3%
the-star.co.ke ] 3%

kenyans.co.ke [l 2% Ghafla [l 3%
pulselive.co.ke [l 2% pulselive.coke | 2%
Ghafla | 1% Nairobi Leo ] 2%
Kenya moja | 1% Kenya moja [l 2%
Phoenix | 0.3% Opera News | 1%
Opera mini | 0.3% Others | 0.4%
theelephant.info | 0.3% theelephant.info | 0.3%

Others  0.1% Phoenix News | 0.3%

N 4 9 el i <osiic e

| do not visit News Websites

In a typical day which News Websites do you visit? n=3462
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FAVORITE NEWS WEBSITES MEDTA
COUNCIL OF KENYA
Website Browser.. || GGG 22% Tuko.co.ke _ 28% Tuko.co.ke 33%
Tuko Websites || 8% Gitizen Dl _ 22% citizen. Digital 21%
Standardmedia.co.. | 11% Mpasho 13%
I 15

Nation.Africa

Nation Media.. | 11% Standardmedia.co.ke 6%
Social Media pages - 7L Standardmedia.co.ke - 13% Nation. Africa 6%
Search Engines [l 7% Mpasho . 6% Ghafla 4%
International.. 5% Kenyans.co.ke 4%
- > The-star.co.ke . 5% 4 °

Royal Media.. JJj} 5% Nairobi Leo = 3%
The Star [ 3% Kenyans.co.ke l 4% Kenya moja = 3%
Mediamax...l 2% m Pulselive.co.ke I 3% pulselive.co.ke 2%

. . o - o

Radio Africa.. J] 2% Ghafla I 2% the-star.coke = 2%
Ghafla | 1% Opera News 2%

g o,
KBC Channel | | 0.3% Kenyamoia | 1% Phoenix News | 1%
Capital FM | 0.3% Theelephant.info | 0.3% theelephantinfo | 1%
From the mentioned news websites above, rank in order of priority, from one visited most to the least n=1183
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COUNCIL OF KENYA
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STATE OF THE MEDIA REPORT 2023/2024



o

DIGITAL MEDIA PLATFORM USED MEDIA

COUNCIL OF KENYA

WhatsApp [ 27% Facebook | 23% VVhatsApp 22%
Facebook NN 26% WhatsApp | 225  Facebook 19%
YouTube [N 16% YouTube [ 11% FoRTS 14%

Instagram | 9% X (formerly..._ 8% In;r'::g:-ao;( I I°IA4%
X (formerly.. [N 8% TikTok [ 7% X (formerly... 5%
TikTok [ 8% Instagram [ 7% Messenger 4%
Snapchat [} 2% Telegram l 2% Telegram 3%
Blogs I 29% m Snapchat I 2% Snapchat 3%
LinkedIn I 1% LinkedIn l 1% m oy 2%
Podcasts = 1%
Podcasts | 0.4% Blogs | 0.4% Blogs ' 0%
Telegram | 0.3% Podcasts | 0.3% Other  0.3%
Imo | 0.2% | do not use.. || GG 17% | do not use... 0%

"  WhatsApp, Facebook, and YouTube maintained their positions as the leading digital and social media platforms throughout
the years 2021,2022,and 2024.There is however declined percentages in their usage.
n=3509

In a typical week, which of the following Digital Media platforms do you use?
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DEVICE USED TO ACCESS DIGITAL MEDIA nMEDIA

COUNCIL OF KENYA

ey I » Smart TV I 4%
Laptop | 1%

Lapto 2%
PP I Normal handset | 1%
Normal handset | 1% Tablet/lpad | 1%
Tablet/lpad | 1% DeEskeep o

Smart watch | 0.4%
Smart watch ‘ 0.4%

Disability friendly handset  0.1%
Desktop ‘ 0.3%

What do you use to access your preferred digital media platform? n=2320, Those who use digital media
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CONTENT CONSUMED ON SOCIAL MEDIA MEDfA

COUNCIL OF KENYA

Local Content International Content

1 6%

News (general, sports, politics, business etc) 18%

Entertainment (Music, movies, comedy, soaps, drama) 1 7% | 8%
Education programmes 12% | 1%
Live events 12% | 1%
Talk shows and interviews 1% 10%
Live Sports/sports shows/sports events I 1% 13%
Documentaries (features/radio magazines) 9% 10%

Children programmes 9% 10%

Religious content (sermons, live services etc.) (#1/2) 0.4% 0.0%

In a typical week, which of the following types of content do you consume on social media? n=2320 Those who use social media
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MEDIA

COUNCIL OF KENYA

W 4 %

"77  CONFIDENCE IN
THE MEDIA

My @ B
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LEVEL OF TRUST IN MEDIA MAERLA

= A significant proportion (38%) of the surveyed respondents expressed some
degree of trust in the media, compared to 42% in 2022, while 30% reported
an average level of trust, up from 22% recorded in 2022.

* However, 9% stated a complete lack of trust in the media, contrasting with a
notable 22% who indicated a high level of trust in the media. In the 2022

survey, 0% had reported no trust in media, while 27% had expressed a high
level of trust.

" Examining trust across various media platforms, radio recorded the highest
level of trust (at 33%), closely followed by television at 29%.
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LEVEL OF TRUST INTHE MEDIA MEDIA

COUNCIL OF KENYA

42.0%
38.2% 2022 m2023
30.4%
27.0%
22.0% 21.8%
10% 9%
- 0.0% 0.4%
No Trust Average Some Trust A lot of Trust Refused to Answer
Overall,on a scale of | -10 (where | is no trust and 10 is a lot of trust) how would you rate your level of trust in media? n=3580
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TRUST IN MEDIA PLATFORMS MEDIA

COUNCIL OF KENYA

Radio 12.9% 17.9% 32.5% 32.6% 4.1% 100%

Newspapers 26.3% 24.2% 22.0% 1'1.8% 15.7% 3580

222::3 S5 i (i 25.7% 26.0% 22.7% 10.5% 15.1% 3580

Online news websites (other e.g., Tuko . A s 3 o
News, Kenyans, Ghafla, Opera etc.) 26.5% 25.3% 21.9% 10.1% 16.2% 3580

Media Houses social media Pages (e.g.,
KTN, Citizen, Radio Maisha Facebook, 19.4% 26.3% 28.0% 14.3% 12.1% 3580
Twitter, YouTube pages/channels, etc

Other Social Media sources on

(Facebook, Twitter, YouTube,WhatsApp, 23.6% 26.3% 25.2% 12.9% 12.0% 3580
On a scale of | — 10 where | is no trust at all and 10 is a lot of trust, how much trust do you have in the following media n=3580
platforms:

STATE OF THE MEDIA REPORT 2023/2024




o

CONCERNS ABOUT THE MEDIA MEDIA

"= The spread of misinformation and disinformation emerged as the primary concern about the media in

both 2022 and 2023, with 14% of the surveyed respondents expressing their worry about this issue in
2023.

= Conversely, a substantial proportion (35%) indicated that they have no concern about the media. This
marks a considerable improvement compared to 2022, where |3% had indicated having no concerns about
the media.

" Freedom of the media and the rapid dissemination of news were identified as the top attributes

celebrated about the media, each at 20%. This marks a slight decrease from 3 1% and 26% respectively in
2022.

= About 21% of the surveyed respondents indicated that they nothing to celebrate about the Kenyan media,
signifying a significant increase from only 2% in 2022.
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CONCERNS ABOUT THE MEDIA MEDIA

COUNCIL OF KENYA

Poor coverage of important issues _ 14% Frequency of adverts - 1 1%
Lack of diversity in coverage _ ' 7 Lack of diversity in coverage - 9%
Frequency of adverts _ 8% Poor coverage of important issues - 9%
Lack of freedom of expression - 6% BUAcy restlip DS Rl - 5%
P < government &

e ;2%2'::;‘:2:? K - 5% Lack of freedom of expression - 4%
Others I 1% Others I 0.9%
o | 13 o N <

What concerns you most about media today?
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THINGSTO CELEBRATE ABOUT THE MEDIA MEDIA

Freedom of the media

Quick dissemination of
information

High level of technology
used

Diversification of platforms

of accessing information...

Level of professionalism in
the media

Others

Nothing

COUNCIL OF KENYA

31% Freedom of the media 20%

20%

26% Fast dissemination of news

16% Diversification of platforms of
accessing information i.e Social..

15%

14% High level of technology used - 12%
11% Level of professionalism in the - 10%
media E

0.1% Others

2%

I % | have nothing to celebrate about
media in Kenya

21%

n=3580

What do you celebrate most about the media in Kenya?
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MEDIA

COUNCIL OF KENYA

ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE
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ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE MEDIA

" Only 22% of the respondents reported that they are aware of the use of Artificial
Intelligence (Al) in media.

* The awareness is skewed towards the youth.
= Of those who are aware about the use of Al, 61% have concerns about it.
= A significant percentage, 40% would allow their faces to be created by a software.

= /6% think that advancement of Al should be regulated.
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ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE AWARENESS MEDIA

COUNCIL OF KENYA

B Yes ®No = Notsure

Are you aware of the use of Artificial Intelligence (Al) in media such as Al hosts or Al-generated music playlists? n=3580,
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ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE REGULATION MEDIA

COUNCIL OF KENYA

B Yes ® No ® Not sure

Do you think advancement of Al should be regulated? n=770, Those who are aware of Al
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MAIN PROBLEMS FACING MEDiIA
KENYAN MEDIA S

Journalists Report
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SURVEY METHODOLOGY MEDIA

Dates of Fieldwork 30th April 2024

How was the survey conducted? Interviews were conducted through Computer Assisted Telephone Interviews (CATI)

The relevant section of the public that was targeted in the survey (i.e. the universe) was journalists/editors at the
Universe and Survey sample time of the survey. The overall survey had a target survey sample size of 200 and was able to achieve 207
interviews with the target respondents.

What was the response rate? 93% response rate.

Data Analysis Data was processed and analyzed using SPSS 26 statistical software due to its high accuracy and reliability.
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DEMOGRAPHIC CHARACTERISTICS OF MEDTA
RESPON DE NTS COUNCIL OF KENYA

Years of Experience

Gender

| —2 years

3 —5years 33%

6 — 10 years 29%

['1- 15 years 15%

Overs |5 years 16%

m Male = Female
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MAIN PROBLEMS FACING KENYAN MEDIA MEDIA

Government threats/isolation

Poor/lack of pay

Digital media onslaught

Changing consumer behaviour/patterns
Division among media stakeholders
Reducing/diminishing spent on advertising
Lack of freedom

Poorly trained/Quack journalists

Spread of fake news

Corruption

Lack of security when covering events
Bad working environment

Politics

Stiff competition

Technology

Tribalism when registering as a journalist
Gender biasness

COUNCIL OF KENYA

I, | 9%
I | 8%
I | 5%
- EPA

I 79

I 79

I 49

I 4%

I 3

I 3

I 3

N 3%

N 2%

2%

0%

10.3%

10.3%

In your opinion, what would you say are the main problems facing Kenyan media today? n=207
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MAIN PROBLEMS FACING KENYAN MEDIA:YEARS
OF EXPERIENCE MEIDIA

| 1-2yers | 3-5years | 6-lOyears | Il-ISyears | Overs I5 years Total
Base (n 13| e | 6 | 32 | 33 207
16% 21% 19% 19% 13% 19%
12% 18% 19% 17% 24% 18%
12% 16% 19% 9% 13% 15%
8% 9% 7% 8% 9% 8%
4% 6% 8% 1% 4% 7%

 Teml

207

| 19%

| 18%

| 15%

| 8%

1%

Reducing/diminishing spent on advertisin 12% 2% 3% 19% 1%
ack of freedom 16% 5% 2% D% 5%
oorly trained/Quack journalists 4% 2% 5% 4% T
sread of fake news : 3% 3% 4% 5%
orruption - 3% 5% 9% 4%
ack of security when covering events - 6% 3% - -
ad working environment 12% 3% 2% 2% -
olitics 4% 2% 2% 4% D
tiff competition ; P 3% - 2%
Technolog - 1% ) ] 2%
Tribalism when registering as a journalist - - | % - -
ender biasness - - | % - -
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MAIN PROBLEMS FACING KENYAN MEDIA: S
GENDER

Female

MEDIA

COUNCIL OF KENYA

Base (n)

Government threats/isolation

Poor/lack of pay

Digital media onslaught

Changing consumer behaviour/patterns

Division among media stakeholders

Reducing/diminishing spent on advertising

Lack of freedom

Poorly trained/Quack journalists

Spread of fake news

Corruption

Lack of security when covering events

Bad working environment

Politics

Stiff competition

Technology

Tribalism when registering as a journalist

Gender biasness

In your opinion, what would you say are the main problems facing Kenyan media today?
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EFFECTS OF THE POLICY ON ADVERTISING

41%
26%
9% 9%
- -
Revenues have Revenues have Revenues have Revenues have Revenues have
declined very much  declined slightly  remained the same increased slightly increased

significantly

In your opinion, how has the government policy on advertising affected media houses revenues?

o

MEDIA

COUNCIL OF KENYA

9%

| don’t know

n=207
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EFFECTS OF THE POLICY ON ADVERTISING:
YEARS OF EXPERIENCE MEIDIA

6 — 10 years | 1- 15 years |Overs |5 years Total

Revenues have declined very much 41%

Revenues have declined slightly 26%
Revenues have remained the same 9
Revenues have increased slightly 8%

Revenues have increased significantly 8% 7% 9% 3%

| don’t know 23% 12% 7% 5%

HHHHIIII

In your opinion, how has the government policy on advertising affected media houses revenues? n=207
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EFFECTS OF THE POLICY ON ADVERTISING: &
GENDER

Female

MEDIA

COUNCIL OF KENYA

Base (n)

Revenues have declined very much

Revenues have declined slightly

Revenues have remained the same

Revenues have increased slightly

Revenues have increased significantly

| don’t know

57
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